Printed: 08/28/2024 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/30/2021 | | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER West Chester Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 West Miner Street West Chester, PA 19382 | | | | |
| For information on the nursing home's | For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency. | | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information) | | | | | |
| F 0689 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few | | | | | | |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID:

Facility ID: 395740

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 4

Printed: 08/28/2024 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

| | | | No. 0936-0391 |
|---|--|---|---|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 395740 | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/30/2021 |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER West Chester Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 West Miner Street West Chester, PA 19382 | |
| For information on the nursing home's | plan to correct this deficiency, please con | tact the nursing home or the state survey | agency. |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information) | | |
| F 0689 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few | | | |

Printed: 08/28/2024 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

| | 1 | | 1 | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|--|
| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 395740 | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/30/2021 | | |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLII | | STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE 71 | D CODE | | |
| | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 West Miner Street | | | |
| West Chester Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center | | West Chester, PA 19382 | | | |
| For information on the nursing home's | plan to correct this deficiency, please con | tact the nursing home or the state survey | agency. | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information) | | | | |
| F 0689 | Interview with Employee E3 on No. | vombor 30, 2021, at 11:15 a.m., royaal | and that the heating gol and was | | |
| | Interview with Employee E3 on November 30, 2021, at 11:15 a.m., revealed that the heating gel pad was provided by the family. Employee E3 indicated that on November 14, 2021, approximately 8:30 a.m., | | | | |
| Level of Harm - Actual harm | | Resident CL1 asked nurse aide to microwave the heating pad for no more than 50 seconds. According to the | | | |
| Residents Affected - Few | N.A., after reading the instructions (heat for 40 seconds), she/he set up the microwave for only 30 seconds but left to answer another resident's call bell request for assistance. On the way back to the room, Employee E4 informed her/him that Resident CL1 had been waiting for the heating pad so she/he gave to the resident. Employee E3 reported that she/he was not sure if the heating pad was on the resident's plan of care. Review of Resident CL1's active care plan for pain revealed, a heating pad was not included as an intervention for managing the resident's back pain. | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Review of Resident CL1's Physician Order Sheet failed to reveal an order for a heating pad for pain management. | | | | |
| | The above information was convey | ed to the Nursing Home Administrator | on November 30, 2021, at 2:15 p.m. | | |
| | Interview with Assistant Director of Nursing on November 30, 2021 revealed the facility has been conducting audits, weekly to ensure that residents do not have heating pads/microwavable pads in the rooms. | | | | |
| | Interviews conducted on November 30, 2021 with Employees E3, E4, E5, E6, E8 and E9 revealed the facility has provided education regarding the use of heating pads within the facility and appropriate type and usage for residents. Staff were able to verbalize knowledge of and understanding of process when families bring heating pads/applicators into the facility. Staff indicated awareness of policy and prohibition of microwavable heating pads. | | | | |
| | The facility failed to provide supervision regarding the use of a non-approved heating pad for Resident CL1 which resulted in actual harm of a second-degree burn to the mid back. | | | | |
| | This deficiency is cited as past non-compliance. | | | | |
| | The facility implemented a corrective action plan which included: Immediate removal of the heating the resident; Microwave was removed; Initial audit in all residents' rooms to determine that no other had a heating pad in their room; Staff education/re-in-service regarding heating pads/application or policy; and Random weekly audits for three months to ensure no heating pads are being used. | | | | |
| | A review of the facility documentation and staff interviews showed that the corrective action had been fully implemented and completed by November 29, 2021. | | | | |
| | 28 Pa. Code 201.18 (b)(1)(e)(1) Management | | | | |
| | Previously cited 5/6/21, 2/8/21, 8/3 | 1/20, 6/5/20 | | | |
| | 28 Pa. Code 211.5(h)Clinical records | | | | |
| | (continued on next page) | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Printed: 08/28/2024 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

| (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 395740 | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/30/2021 | |
|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER West Chester Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 West Miner Street West Chester, PA 19382 | |
| plan to correct this deficiency, please con | tact the nursing home or the state survey | agency. | |
| SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information) | | | |
| | | | |
| | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 395740 R Palthcare Center SIAN TO CONTROL TO THE TO THE TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TO | A. Building B. Wing STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 800 West Miner Street West Chester, PA 19382 Plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey. SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying informati Previously cited 5/6/21,2/8/21, 8/31/20, 6/5/20 28 Pa. Code 211.12(d)(5) Nursing Services Previously cited 5/6/21, 8/12/21, 10/4/21, 2/8/21, 8/31/20, 6/5/20, 1/29/20 28 Pa. Code 211.12(d)(1)(3) Nursing Services Previously cited 5/6/21, 2/8/21, 8/31/20, 6/5/20 28 Pa. Code 211.12(c) Nursing Services | |